Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Colorectal Cancer

Have you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Yes 42.9 28.8 46.6 53.3
No 57.1 71.2 53.4 46.7
Male Yes 40.2 254 47.3 50.7
No 59.8 74.6 52.7 49.3
Female Yes 45.3 32.1 45.9 55.4
No 54.7 67.9 54.1 44.6

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.

Have you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 3,385 890 569 1,926
Yes 1,565 263 253 1,049
No 1,784 616 312 856
Don't know/Not sure 30 7 3 20
Refused 6 4 1 1
Male Total 1,332 387 233 712
Yes 574 102 104 368
No 745 281 126 338
Don't know/Not sure 10 2 3 5
Refused 3 2 1
Female Total 2,053 503 336 1,214
Yes 991 161 149 681
No 1,039 335 186 518
Don't know/Not sure 20 5 15
Refused 3 2 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Colorectal Cancer

How long has it been since you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Within the past year 26.5 32.4 27.1 23.4
Within the past 2 years 14.8 15.7 15.0 14.3
Within the past 3 years 11.9 13.0 12.1 11.3
Within the past 5 years 13.7 13.1 13.0 14.3
5 or more years ago 331 25.7 32.8 36.7
Male Within the past year 30.6 44 4 25.3 26.3
Within the past 2 years 15.7 13.1 19.6 15.2
Within the past 3 years 13.5 13.7 12.0 14.0
Within the past 5 years 12.9 10.7 171 121
5 or more years ago 27.3 18.0 25.9 32.3
Female Within the past year 23.1 23.1 28.9 21.0
Within the past 2 years 14.1 17.7 10.3 13.6
Within the past 3 years 10.6 125 12.2 9.1
Within the past 5 years 14.4 15.0 8.8 16.0
5 or more years ago 37.9 31.7 39.7 40.3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a blood

stool test using a home Kkit.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Colorectal Cancer

How long has it been since you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 1,563 261 253 1,049
Within the past year 359 80 65 214
Within the past 2 years 202 40 32 130
Within the past 3 years 157 30 27 100
Within the past 5 years 193 29 28 136
5 or more years ago 523 68 85 370
Don't know/Not sure 110 11 15 84
Refused 19 3 1 15
Male Total 573 101 104 368
Within the past year 153 41 26 86
Within the past 2 years 86 13 19 54
Within the past 3 years 63 13 12 38
Within the past 5 years 75 11 14 50
5 or more years ago 162 19 28 115
Don't know/Not sure 25 1 5 19
Refused 9 3 6
Female Total 990 160 149 681
Within the past year 206 39 39 128
Within the past 2 years 116 27 13 76
Within the past 3 years 94 17 15 62
Within the past 5 years 118 18 14 86
5 or more years ago 361 49 57 255
Don't know/Not sure 85 10 10 65
Refused 10 1 9

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a blood

stool test using a home Kkit.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Colorectal Cancer

Have you ever had a sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy
exam?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Yes 70.6 54.8 76.0 81.8
No 29.4 45.2 24.0 18.2
Male Yes 68.4 49.0 75.7 82.9
No 31.6 51.0 24.3 17.1
Female Yes 72.6 60.4 76.3 80.9
No 27.4 39.6 23.7 19.1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.

Have you ever had a sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy exam?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 3,380 887 569 1,924
Yes 2,524 514 431 1,579
No 837 369 136 332
Don't know/Not sure 14 1 1 12
Refused 5 3 1 1
Male Total 1,330 385 233 712
Yes 978 211 176 591
No 345 173 57 115
Don't know/Not sure 5 5
Refused 2 1 1
Female Total 2,050 502 336 1,212
Yes 1,546 303 255 988
No 492 196 79 217
Don't know/Not sure 9 1 1 7
Refused 3 2 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Colorectal Cancer

Was your most recent exam a sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Sigmoidoscopy 7.0 5.8 7.0 7.7
Colonoscopy 93.0 94.2 93.0 92.3
Male Sigmoidoscopy 7.6 5.9 10.0 7.5
Colonoscopy 92.4 94.1 90.0 92.5
Female  Sigmoidoscopy 6.4 5.7 4.2 7.8
Colonoscopy 93.6 94.3 95.8 92.2

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have

had a Sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy exam.

Was your most recent exam a sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 2,524 514 431 1,579
Sigmoidoscopy 170 26 24 120
Colonoscopy 2,281 476 399 1,406
Don't know/Not sure 66 11 7 48
Refused 7 1 1 5
Male Total 978 211 176 591
Sigmoidoscopy 77 13 16 48
Colonoscopy 869 190 156 523
Don't know/Not sure 29 8 3 18
Refused 3 1 2
Female Total 1,546 303 255 988
Sigmoidoscopy 93 13 8 72
Colonoscopy 1,412 286 243 883
Don't know/Not sure 37 3 4 30
Refused 4 1 3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a

Sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy exam.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Colorectal Cancer

How long has it been since you had your last sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Within the past year 20.1 22.5 185 19.4
Within the past 2 years 12.9 12.8 135 12.7
Within the past 3 years 15.7 19.4 13.7 14.5
Within the past 5 years 22.2 18.5 23.6 23.7
Within the past 10 years 21.2 20.6 20.2 22.0
10 or more years ago 7.8 6.3 10.5 7.6
Male Within the past year 20.7 225 18.7 20.6
Within the past 2 years 13.7 15.0 14.3 12.8
Within the past 3 years 16.2 18.4 15.2 15.4
Within the past 5 years 22.2 17.9 22.7 24.3
Within the past 10 years 19.4 19.9 17.5 20.0
10 or more years ago 7.7 6.3 11.6 6.9
Female Within the past year 19.6 22.5 18.3 18.4
Within the past 2 years 12.2 111 12.9 12.6
Within the past 3 years 15.4 20.2 12.2 13.7
Within the past 5 years 22.2 18.9 24.5 23.2
Within the past 10 years 22.7 21.1 22.6 23.8
10 or more years ago 7.9 6.2 9.5 8.3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a
Sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy exam.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Colorectal Cancer

How long has it been since you had your last sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 2,523 513 431 1,579
Within the past year 498 123 82 293
Within the past 2 years 324 65 59 200
Within the past 3 years 350 84 59 207
Within the past 5 years 542 94 97 351
Within the past 10 years 536 114 83 339
10 or more years ago 194 27 44 123
Don't know/Not sure 56 5 2 49
Refused 23 1 5 17
Male Total 977 210 176 591
Within the past year 205 51 35 119
Within the past 2 years 136 28 30 78
Within the past 3 years 139 34 25 80
Within the past 5 years 210 36 36 138
Within the past 10 years 193 44 26 123
10 or more years ago 72 14 21 37
Don't know/Not sure 13 2 1 10
Refused 9 1 2 6
Female Total 1,546 303 255 988
Within the past year 293 72 a7 174
Within the past 2 years 188 37 29 122
Within the past 3 years 211 50 34 127
Within the past 5 years 332 58 61 213
Within the past 10 years 343 70 57 216
10 or more years ago 122 13 23 86
Don't know/Not sure 43 3 1 39
Refused 14 3 11

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a
Sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy exam.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Colorectal Cancer

At risk for colorectal cancer: Those respondents 50+ who have
not had a blood stool test in two years.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Not at Risk 17.0 13.4 19.1 19.2
At Risk 83.0 86.6 80.9 80.8
Male Not at Risk 18.1 14.3 20.9 20.4
At Risk 81.9 85.7 79.1 79.6
Female  Not at Risk 16.0 12.6 17.3 18.2
At Risk 84.0 87.4 82.7 81.8

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.

At risk for colorectal cancer: Those respondents 50+ who have not had a blood stool test in two

years.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 3,369 883 566 1,920
Not at Risk 560 119 97 344
At Risk 2,640 738 448 1,454
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 169 26 21 122
Male Total 1,326 384 232 710
Not at Risk 239 54 45 140
At Risk 1,040 322 179 539
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 47 8 8 31
Female Total 2,043 499 334 1,210
Not at Risk 321 65 52 204
At Risk 1,600 416 269 915
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 122 18 13 91

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Colorectal Cancer

At risk for colorectal cancer: Respondents aged 50+ that have

never had a sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Not at Risk 70.6 54.7 76.1 81.8
At Risk 29.4 45.3 23.9 18.2
Male Not at Risk 68.3 49.0 75.6 82.8
At Risk 31.7 51.0 24.4 17.2
Female  Not at Risk 72.7 60.2 76.5 81.0
At Risk 27.3 39.8 235 19.0

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.

At risk for colorectal cancer: Respondents aged 50+ that have never had a sigmoidoscopy or

(Unweighted Frequencies)

colonoscopy.

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 3,358 880 565 1,913
Not at Risk 2,508 508 428 1,572
At Risk 831 368 135 328
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 19 4 2 13
Male Total 1,325 383 232 710
Not at Risk 974 210 175 589
At Risk 344 172 57 115
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 7 1 6
Female Total 2,033 497 333 1,203
Not at Risk 1,534 298 253 983
At Risk 487 196 78 213
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 12 3 2 7

Denominator is: All survey respondents who are 50 or older.
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